

# **2024 CORPORATE TEAM CHALLENGE**

Come run the most scenic mile in Duluth while, at the same time, building community within your company. For some in your office, this one-mile run will be their first-ever race and for others, it will be a chance to accomplish a new goal. No matter the motivation though, the Corporate Team Challenge offers a chance for you and your colleagues to work together in pursuit of a common goal.

## **HOW DOES IT WORK?**

- 1. Designate a team captain from your company. This person will be responsible for creating your corporate team.
- 2. Recruit full- and part-time employees to join your team. The more the merrier, and there's even a traveling trophy for the team with the most participants.
- 3. On race day, your team members can run or walk at their own pace before meeting at the finish line to celebrate together.

#### **TIMED COMPETITION REQUIREMENTS**

• There must be a minimum of three (3) full-time or part-time employees registered for your team.

#### TIMED COMPETITION SCORING

 The three fastest times of each team will be added together, with the lowest total time winning the Corporate Team Cup.

### WHAT ARE THE PERKS?

- Employee Engagement In a world now filled with workfrom-home assignments and virtual meetings, connecting with co-workers is even more important. Our Corporate Team Challenge is a perfect way to encourage employee wellness and strengthen your team. Not only can they run together, but they can compete against other companies to win friendly bragging rights.
- Team Awards There are two Corporate Team Cups up for grabs each year. One will go to the fastest team and one will go to the team with the most overall participants. The winning company's name goes on the cup, and you get to keep and display it until next year's race.
- 10% Off Registration for Companies If your company would like to receive 10% off registration for employees, please reach out to Program Director Alivia Nelson via email at alivia@grandmasmarathon.com to get a discount code set up.

For more information on registration for the Corporate Team Challenge, please contact Program Director Alivia Nelson at (218) 727-0947 or alivia@grandmasmarathon.com.



ALL NET PROCEEDS BENEFIT THE YOUNG CATHLETES FOUNDATION